CONNECTICUT STATIONS - TO/FROM GCT @12

Table 1

NEW HAVEN LINE STATION FARES

(Effective 1/1/2005)
(Page 1 of 3)

(12/9/2004)

Station

Monthly Commutation

Weekly Commutation

One-Way Peak

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Greenwich
Cos Cob
Riverside

Old Greenwich

$225.00

$237.00

5.3%

$72.00

$76.00

5.6%

$10.25

$10.75

4.9%

Stamford
Noroton Heights
Darien
Rowayton

$250.00

$264.00

5.6%

$80.00

$84.00

5.0%

$11.50

$12.25

6.5%

South Norwalk
East Norwalk

$269.00

$284.00

5.6%

$86.00

$91.00

5.8%

$12.25

$13.00

6.1%

Westport
Green's Farms
Southport
Fairfield

$292.00

$308.00

5.5%

$93.00

$99.00

6.5%

$13.50

$14.25

5.6%

Bridgeport

$315.00

$336.00

6.7%

$101.00

$108.00

6.9%

$14.75

$15.50

5.1%

Stratford
Milford

$331.00

$353.00

6.6%

$106.00

$113.00

6.6%

$15.50

$16.50

6.5%

New Haven
NH State Street

$370.00

$394.00

6.5%

$118.00

$126.00

6.8%

$17.50

$18.50

5.7%

Glenbrook
Springdale
Talmadge Hill
New Canaan

$250.00

$264.00

5.6%

$80.00

$84.00

5.0%

$11.50

$12.25

6.5%

Merritt-7
Wilton
Cannondale

$277.00

$292.00

5.4%

$89.00

$93.00

4.5%

$12.75

$13.50

5.9%

Branchville
Redding
Bethel
Danbury

$292.00

$308.00

5.5%

$93.00

$98.00

5.4%

$13.50

$14.25

5.6%

Derby Shelton
Ansonia
Seymour
Beacon Falls
Naugatuck
Waterbury

$336.00

$355.00

5.7%

$108.00

$114.00

5.6%

$15.75

$16.50

4.8%

Notes:

(1) Reflects fares for principal ticket types sold at ticket offices and ticket vending machines.
(2) Fares for travel within NY state do not change.
(3) Fares for one way peak and one way off-peak tickets purchased onboard trains are calculated as the station fare plus $3.00, rounded
to the nearest dollar. Fares for senior citizen/disabled tickets purchased onboard trains are the same as the station fares.
(4) Discounts of 2% for monthly commutation tickets and 5% for all other tickets are available for advance ticket purchases through
Mail&Ride and WebTicket programs.




Table 1 (continued)

NEW HAVEN LINE STATION FARES
CONNECTICUT STATIONS - TO/FROM GCT @12

(Effective 1/1/2005)

(Page 2 of 3)

(12/9/2004)

Station

10-Trip Peak

10-Trip Off-Peak

One-Way Off-Peak

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Greenwich
Cos Cob
Riverside

Old Greenwich

$102.50

$107.50

4.9%

$66.00

$68.00

3.0%

$7.75

$8.00

3.2%

Stamford
Noroton Heights
Darien
Rowayton

$115.00

$122.50

6.5%

$74.50

$78.75

5.7%

$8.75

$9.25

5.7%

South Norwalk
East Norwalk

$122.50

$130.00

6.1%

$78.75

$83.00

5.4%

$9.25

$9.75

5.4%

Westport
Green's Farms
Southport
Fairfield

$135.00

$142.50

5.6%

$87.25

$91.50

4.9%

$10.25

$10.75

4.9%

Bridgeport

$147.50

$155.00

5.1%

$93.50

$100.00

7.0%

$11.00

$11.75

6.8%

Stratford
Milford

$155.00

$165.00

6.5%

$100.00

$106.25

6.3%

$11.75

$12.50

6.4%

New Haven
NH State Street

$175.00

$185.00

5.7%

$112.75

$119.00

5.5%

$13.25

$14.00

5.7%

Glenbrook
Springdale
Talmadge Hill
New Canaan

$115.00

$122.50

6.5%

$74.50

$78.75

5.7%

$8.75

$9.25

5.7%

Merritt-7
Wilton
Cannondale

$127.50

$135.00

5.9%

$80.75

$85.00

5.3%

$9.50

$10.00

5.3%

Branchville
Redding
Bethel
Danbury

$135.00

$142.50

5.6%

$87.25

$91.50

4.9%

$10.25

$10.75

4.9%

Derby Shelton
Ansonia
Seymour
Beacon Falls
Naugatuck
Waterbury

$157.50

$165.00

4.8%

$100.00

$106.25

6.3%

$11.75

$12.50

6.4%

Notes:

(1) Reflects fares for principal ticket types sold at ticket offices and ticket vending machines.
(2) Fares for travel within NY state do not change.
(3) Fares for one way peak and one way off-peak tickets purchased onboard trains are calculated as the station fare plus $3.00, rounded
to the nearest dollar. Fares for senior citizen/disabled tickets purchased onboard trains are the same as the station fares.
(4) Discounts of 2% for monthly commutation tickets and 5% for all other tickets are available for advance ticket purchases through
Mail&Ride and WebTicket programs.




CONNECTICUT STATIONS - TO/FROM GCT @12

Table 1 (continued)

NEW HAVEN LINE STATION FARES

(Effective 1/1/2005)
(Page 3 of 3)

(12/9/2004)

Station

One-Way Senior Ciizen/Disabled

Ten-Trip Senior Citizen/Disabled

School Commutation

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Existing
Fare

New
Fare

Percent
Change

Greenwich
Cos Cob
Riverside

Old Greenwich

$5.00

$5.25

5.0%

$50.00

$52.50

5.0%

$151.00

$159.00

5.3%

Stamford
Noroton Heights
Darien
Rowayton

$5.75

$6.00

4.3%

$57.50

$60.00

4.3%

$168.00

$177.00

5.4%

South Norwalk
East Norwalk

$6.00

$6.50

8.3%

$60.00

$65.00

8.3%

$180.00

$190.00

5.6%

Westport
Green's Farms
Southport
Fairfield

$6.75

$7.00

3.7%

$67.50

$70.00

3.7%

$196.00

$206.00

5.1%

Bridgeport

$7.25

$7.75

6.9%

$72.50

$77.50

6.9%

$211.00

$225.00

6.6%

Stratford
Milford

$7.75

$8.25

6.5%

$77.50

$82.50

6.5%

$222.00

$237.00

6.8%

New Haven
NH State Street

$8.75

$9.25

5.7%

$87.50

$92.50

5.7%

$248.00

$264.00

6.5%

Glenbrook
Springdale
Talmadge Hill
New Canaan

$5.75

$6.00

4.3%

$57.50

$60.00

4.3%

$168.00

$177.00

5.4%

Merritt-7
Wilton
Cannondale

$6.25

$6.75

8.0%

$62.50

$67.50

8.0%

$186.00

$196.00

5.4%

Branchville
Redding
Bethel
Danbury

$6.75

$7.00

3.7%

$67.50

$70.00

3.7%

$196.00

$206.00

5.1%

Derby Shelton
Ansonia
Seymour
Beacon Falls
Naugatuck
Waterbury

$7.75

$8.25

6.5%

$77.50

$82.50

6.5%

$225.00

$238.00

5.8%

Notes:

(1) Reflects fares for principal ticket types sold at ticket offices and ticket vending machines
(2) Fares for travel within NY state do not change.
(3) Fares for one way peak and one way off-peak tickets purchased onboard trains are calculated as the station fare plus $3.00, rounde
to the nearest dollar. Fares for senior citizen/disabled tickets purchased onboard trains are the same as the station fares
(4) Discounts of 2% for monthly commutation tickets and 5% for all other tickets are available for advance ticket purchases througl
Mail&Ride and WebTicket programs.




